.LARGE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE.NO LATCH-UP.HIGH GAIN.SHORT-CIRCUIT PROTECTION.NO FREQUENCY COMPENSATION
REQUIRED.SAME PIN CONFIGURATION AS THE UA709
DESCRIPTION
The UA741 is a high performance monolithic opera-
tional amplifier constructed on a single silicon chip.
It is intentedfor a wide range of analog applications.. Summing amplifier. Voltage follower. Integrator. Active filter. Function generator
The high gain and wide range of operatingvoltages
provide superior performances in integrator, sum-

7
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
ORDER CODES
Part
Number
Temperature
Range
Package
N D
oC, +70oC • •
oC, +105oC • •
oC, +125oC • •
Example :
N
DIP8
(Plastic Package)
D
SO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
GENERAL PURPOSE SINGLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
1 - Offset null 1
2 - Inverting input
3 - Non-inverting input
4 - VCC
-
5 - Offset null 2
6 - Output
7 - VCC
+
8 - N.C.
1/9
LM741
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter UA741M UA741I UA741C Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage ±22 V
Vid Differential Input Voltage ±30 V
Vi Input Voltage ±15 V
Ptot Power Dissipation 500 mW
Output Short-circuit Duration Infinite
Toper Operating Free Air Temperature Range -55 to +125 -40 to +105 0 to +70 oC
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 -65 to +150 -65 to +150 oC
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
2/9
LM741
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VCC = ±15V ,Tamb = +25oC (unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Vio Input Offset Voltage (RS ≤ 10kΩ)
Tamb = +25oC
Tmin. ≤ Tamb ≤ Tmax.
1 5
6
mV
Iio Input Offset Current
Tamb = +25oC
Tmin. ≤ Tamb ≤ Tmax.
2 30
70
nA
Iib Input Bias Current
Tamb = +25oC
Tmin. ≤ Tamb ≤ Tmax.
10 100
200
nA
Avd Large Signal Voltage Gain *
(VO ±10V, RL = 2kΩ)
Tamb = +25oC
Tmin. ≤ Tamb ≤ Tmax.